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272 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

First

Middlesex
District

LOWELL
TOTALS

Eighteenth
Middlesex

District

LOWELL
Wd. 1. Pet. 1

2

3

4

Wd. 2, Pet. 2

3

4

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

4

Wd. 4, Pet. 2

Wd. 8, Pet. 1

Wd. 10, Pet. 1

3

4

Wd. 11, Pet. 1

2

3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

4,200

4.200

2,552

2,552

315 7,067

315 7,067

State Election

a; u

-I oC

946
795
294
455
238
51

358
106
189
86

356
260
76

196
109
443
517
367

5,842

Republican Primary

262



1986 State Representative in General Court 273

Nineteenth
Middlesex
District

LOWELL
TOTALS

Nineteenth

Middlesex
District

LOWELL
Wd. 2. Pet. 1

Wd. 3. Pet. 3

Wd. 4

Wd. 6.

5

Pet. 1

3

4

Pet. 1

3

5

1

2

2

3

4

Wd. 10. Pet. 2

TOTALS

Wd. 7. Pet

Wd. 8. Pet

Democratic Primary

2.909

2.909

State Election

889

889

3.798

3.798

154
51

227
89
158
502
375
231
746
470
307
494
652
618
135

5,209

Republican Primary

34



274 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twentieth
Middlesex
District

Tewksbury
Wilmington

TOTALS

Twentieth
Middlesex
District

Tewksbury
Pet. 1

2

3
4

lA
2A .

3A
Wilmington

Pet. 1

2 .

4

5

6

TOTALS

Democratic Primary



1986 State Representative in General Court 275

Twenty-first

Middlesex
District

North Reading
Reading
Wilmington . . .

TOTALS

Twenty-first

Middlesex
District

North Reading
Pet. 1

2

3
4

Reading
Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Wilmington
Pet. 3

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

847
748
741
685

834
788
632
886
679
854
849

530

9,957

315



276 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-second
Middlesex
District

Lynnfield
Wakefield

TOTALS

Twenty-second
Middlesex
District

Lynnfield
Pet. 1

2

Wakefield
Pet. 1

2

3
4

5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

507
1.636

2.143

State Election

p^

!5&

^2,

2Z

2,246
1,498

1,746
1,600
1,724
1,232
781

10,827

385
402

444
302
407
224
221

2,385

89
69

100
79
75
49
34

495

Republican Primary

384
389

773

2,721

1,972

2,290
1,981

2,206
1,505

1,036

13,711

45



1986 State Representative in General Court 277

Twenty-third

Middlesex
District

Bedford
Burlington

TOTALS

Twenty-third

Middlesex
District

Bedford
Pet. 1

2 . .

3
4

Burlington
Pet. 1

2

3 .

4 .

TOTALS .

.

Democratic Primary

= s
=5

°



278 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-fourth
Middlesex
District

Billerica

TOTALS

Twenty-fourth
Middlesex
District

Billerica

Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

6
7

8
9 .

10
11

12

13

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

2.623 -
2,623 -

State Election

469

469

3,092

3,092

.Hod,

571
536
764
570
653
469
580
568
552
459
727
848
642

7,939

Republican Primary

164



1986 State Representative in General Court 279

Democratic Primary

Twenty-fifth

Middlesex
District

Arlington

TOTALS

Arlington
Pet. 5

7

8
9 .

10
11

12
13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

TOTALS

7.590

7,590

State Election

587



280 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Twenty-sixth

Middlesex
District

Arlington
Belmont

TOTALS

Twenty-sixth

Middlesex
District

Arlington
Pet. 1

2

3
4

6

Belmont
Pet. 1

2

3
4

5

6
7

8

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

CO o



1986 State Representative in General Court 281

Twenty-seventh
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
TOTALS

Twenty-seventh
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 6, Pet. 3

Wd. 8, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Wd. 9, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Wd. 10, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Wd. 11, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary Republican Primary

6,498

6,498

3,517

3.517

10,015

10,015

o

<



282 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Republican

Democratic Primary

Twenty-eighth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
TOTALS

Twenty-eighth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 3, Pet. 3

4

5
Wd. 4. Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Wd. 5, Pet. 3

4

5
Wd. 6. Pet. 2

4

Wd. 7,

5

Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

TOTALS

Primary

5,021

5.021

1,209 592

1,209 592

1,363 8,187

1,363 8,187

369

369

370

370

State Election

1 M

,

2 § S

3 =Q

244
315
336
440
365
336
402
444
289
335
466
421
394
406
444
396
446
492
466

7,437

—



1986 State Representative in General Court 283

Twenty-ninth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Twenty-ninth
Middlesex
District

CAMBRIDGE
Wd. 1, Pet. 1

2

3
4

5

Wd. 2, Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

Wd. 3, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 5, Pet. 1

2

Wd. 6, Pet. 1

SOMERVILLE
Wd. 2. Pet. 1

2 .

3 .

4 .

6

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

3,890
1,296

5,186

1 1,699 5.590
559 1,855

1 2,258 7,445

State Election

0)

= 3 •-

< § g

Sera

,„ ra 3SOD.

361
504
330
351
421
292
307
310
205
314
251
310
422
340
330

195
442
215
425
381

6,706

94
114
89
79
88
50
44

111
18
81
39
42
72
50
52

24
69
31

53
50

1,250

Republican Primary

149
31

180

76



284 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT

Thirtieth

Middlesex
District

SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Thirtieth

Middlesex
District

SOMERVILLE
Wd. 4. Pet. 2

3

5

6
Pet. 1Wd.

Wd. 6,

Wd. 7,

4

5

Pet. 1

3

4

5

Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

6.918

6.918

2.323

2,323

9.241

9.241

State Election

-c o
-Q.C/2

405
547
562
571
488
506
449
603
503
432
412
593
508
533
853
588

8..553

3

22

Republican Primary

414

414

415

415

70



1986 State Representative in General Court 285

SOMERVILLE
TOTALS

Thirty-first

Middlesex
District

SOMERVILLE
Wd. 1,

Wd.
Wd.

Pet.

Pet.

Wd. 4.

Wd. 5, Pet

Pet. 1

2

3

4

5

5

1

2

3
4

5

Pet. 1

4

2

3

6
2Wd. 6, Pet,

TOTALS

Democratic Primary

Thirty-first

Middlesex
District

Republican Primary

6,214

6,214

State Election

316

316

322

322

° > -3

11 73 C

a o C

574
330
404
436
307
397
557
437
440
403
392
524
574
416
469
494
515

7,669

156
115
120
101
128
186
193
189
219
194
169
227
220
179
226
181
251

3,054

730
445
524
537
440
583
750
627
660
599
561
752
794
597
695
675
770

10,739



286 State Representative in General Court 1986

STATE REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
Republican

Democratic Primary

Thirty-second

Middlesex
District

Watertown

TOTALS

Thirty-second

Middlesex
District

Watertown
Pet. 1

2 . . .

3 .

4 . . .

5 . . .

6
7

9
10
11 .

8A. .

8B. .

TOTALS

^ s Q I

-J



1986 State Representative in General Court 287


